NICON'N	11220011
NDUL	U LUCY
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	200431310422
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	06.111/0101015007 ++35.00
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: NUME OF OCCUMENT RESPONE by PIXIXE SIZZIZY	FILED 2024 AUG 23 AH 9: 39 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FL
Office Use Only	

70

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

•

Ż

stian tellowship Church Hord, Inc. NAME OF CORPORATION: Victory document number:  $N18\emptyset$ The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: <u>ennifer</u> L han fellonisi luns (Firm/ Company) elo Dr. 397 State and Zin Code) address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call:

(Name of Contact Person) (Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State:

S35 Filing Fee □ S43.75 Filing Fee & □ S43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Certified Copy

S43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) □S52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is Enclosed)

<u>Mailing Address</u> Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address

Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303



# Articles of Incorporation for

### Victory Chapel Christian Fellowship Church of Sanford, Inc.

### (a Florida non-profit Corporation)

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-for-profit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

### ARTICLE I – Name of the Corporation

Victory Chapel Christian Fellowship Church of Sanford, Inc.

#### **ARTICLE II – Principal Place of Business Address**

2619 S. French Avenue Suite A Sanford, Florida 32773

ARTICLE III -	Registered	Office	and	Agent
---------------	------------	--------	-----	-------

Myron W. Leavitt 417 Tangelo Drive Sanford, Florida 32771 FILED

I, Myron Leavitt, certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of Registered Agent.

Electronic Signature of Registered Agent: Myron W. Leavitt

#### **ARTICLE IV – Incorporators**

Myron W. Leavitt 417 Tangelo Drive Sanford, Florida 32771

I, Myron W. Leavitt, am the incorporator of the Articles of Incorporation and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third-degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. I understand the requirement to file an annual report between January 1<sup>st</sup> and May 1<sup>st</sup> in the calendar year following the formation of this corporation and every year thereafter to maintain "active" status.

Electronic Signature of Incorporator: Myron W. Leavitt

## **ARTICLE V – General Information**

### Effective Date: 2/22/2018

Type of Corporation: Public Benefit Corporation

Does this corporation have members?: No

The purpose/nature of business: This corporation is formed to reach out to the community with the good news of Jesus Christ and to make Him known.

This corporation is organized exclusively for religious and charitable purposes within the meaning of section 501©(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501©(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or the corresponding section of any future United States Internal Revenue law.

**Distribution of assets on dissolution or final liquidation**: Upon the dissolution of the corporation. After paying or adequately providing for the debts and obligations of the corporation, the remaining assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501©(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Information regarding directors: The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is as provided in the bylaws. The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are: Title: Director (D) Myron W. Leavitt 417 Tangelo Drive Sanford, Florida 32771 United States

#### ARTICLE VI

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, any of its officers or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the exempt purposes.

No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for office.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501©(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or the corresponding section of any

future United States Internal Revenue law, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code or the corresponding section of any future United States Internal Revenue law.

.

.

.

.

08  $\varphi$ e) a IY ٦O 0 ÚΉ ρ 2 SO arrho

The date of each amendment(s) adoption:	, if other than the
date this document was signed.	

Effective date <u>if applicable</u>:

(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Adoption of Amendment(s)

(CHECK ONE)

The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.

There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors.

5 30 Dated Signature

(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer-if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

Director

(Title of person signing)

៑ធ



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 14, 2024

JENNIFER LEAVITT 417 TANGELO DR. SANFORD, FL 32771

SUBJECT: VICTORY CHAPEL CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP CHURCH OF SANFORD, INC. Ref. Number: N1800002064

We have received your document for VICTORY CHAPEL CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP CHURCH OF SANFORD, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

PLEASE CHOOSE ONLY ONE DOCUMENT TO BE FILE.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Anissa Butler Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 324A00018086